B. Priority Hiring Relief 

The Court will award priority hiring relief for up to 293 eligible Non-hire Claimants. 

Dkt. 390 at 20 (January 21, 2010); Dkt. 861 at 2 (April 20, 2012). Specifically, priority hiring 

relief will be awarded to up to one hundred eighty-six (186) eligible black Non-hire Claimants 

and up to one hundred seven (107) eligible Hispanic Non-hire Claimants. Non-hire Claimants 

who seek priority hiring relief ("priority hire claimants") must undergo the same entry-level 

firefighter selection process as all other applicants, including taking and passing Exam 2000,

[...]

The Court has not yet ruled on this issue. 

7 The specific procedural steps and deadlines by which the City must evaluate and make job 
offers to eligible priority hire claimants will be set forth in a subsequent order by the Court. 

until it has hired one hundred eighty-six (186) black Claimants from the approved list of priority 

hire claimants or until the group of black Claimants on the approved list has been exhausted, 

whichever occurs first. 

Similarly, after the Court approves the list of priority hire claimants, one (I) of every five 

(5) individuals that the City hires for the entry-level firefighter position shall be Hispanic 

Claimants from the approved list of priority hire claimants. The City shall continue to hire at this 

1:5 ratio until it has hired one hundred seven (107) Hispanic Claimants from the approved list of 

priority hire claimants or until the group of Hispanic Claimants on the approved list has been 

exhausted, whichever occurs first. 

In the event there are more than 186 black and 107 Hispanic individuals eligible for